INDIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14713/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2014 in WPC No.4455/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.

K. Swami, Adv. Mr.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Sujit Ghosh, Adv. Mr.

Ms. Kanupriya Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

To be notified along with SLP(C)No.15937 of 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.07.16 17:24:04 IST Reason: